

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0538 Version: 1	Name:	Friends of the Forest Preserves ("FOTFP")	
Туре:	Agreement	Status:	Approved	
File created:	9/16/2015	In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	10/6/2015	Final action:	10/6/2015	
Title:	PROPOSED AGREEMENT			
	Organization: Friends of the Forest Preserves ("FOTFP")			
	Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County ("the Preserves") to enter into an agreement to accept a donation from FOTFP.			
	Reason: FOTFP wishes to provide a donation of up to \$42,000 to the Preserves for the purchase and installation of up to twenty-one (21) benches and fourteen (14) bicycle racks along the North Branch trail for the convenience of trail users. The Preserves desires to accept such donation and to take the lead in purchasing and installing such benches and bicycle racks along the North Branch trail at specified locations. The expected outcome of this donation is that it will provide a significant benefit to the Preserves because the trail will now provide resting points for all trail users.			
	Contract period: 10/6/2015 - 11/30/2017			
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: N/A Account(s): N/A Concurrence(s):			
	The Chief Financial Officer an	he Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.		
	District(s): 9, 10, 12, 13 & 14			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent			
Code sections:				
Attachments:				

DateVer.Action ByActionResult10/6/20151FPD Board of CommissionersapprovePass

PROPOSED AGREEMENT

Organization: Friends of the Forest Preserves ("FOTFP")

Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County ("the Preserves") to enter into an agreement to accept a donation from FOTFP.

Reason: FOTFP wishes to provide a donation of up to \$42,000 to the Preserves for the purchase and installation of up to twenty-one (21) benches and fourteen (14) bicycle racks along the North Branch trail for the convenience of trail users. The Preserves desires to accept such donation and to take the lead in purchasing and installing such benches and bicycle racks along the North Branch trail at specified locations. The expected outcome of this donation is that it will provide a

File #: 15-0538, Version: 1

significant benefit to the Preserves because the trail will now provide resting points for all trail users.

Contract period: 10/6/2015 - 11/30/2017

Estimated Fiscal Impact: N/A

Account(s): N/A

Concurrence(s):

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

District(s): 9, 10, 12, 13 & 14